Schedule “H”

By-law No. 2044
Comprehensive User Fees and Service Charges
Township of Hornepayne
Public Works Materials, Equipment, & Facilities
User Fees and Charges

PUBLIC WORKS MATERIAL, BASIS OF FEE FEE HST TOTAL
EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS

Materials
Delivery Fee for all material Flat $52.02 $6.76  $58.78
A Gravel Yard Based on the
B Gravel Yard cost paid by the
Fill Yard Township
Granite Powder Yard plus 100%
Sand Yard Mark Up
Topsoil Yard on All Sales

PWD Equipment Rentals[1]
Operator Fee for the Use of all Hourly $52.02 $6.76 $58.78
Backhoe Hourly $98.84 $12.85 $111.69
Excavator[2] Hourly $187.27 $24.35 $211.62
Freightliner Hourly $62.42 $8.11 $70.53
Grader (Summer) Hourly $124.85 $16.23 $141.08
Grader (Winter) Hourly $171.67 $22.32 $193.99
Loader Hourly $124.85 $16.23 $141.08
Packer Hourly $46.82 $6.09  $52.91
Sander Hourly $98.84 $12.85 $111.69
Steamer Hourly $46.82 $6.09  $52.91
Sweeper Hourly $88.43 $11.50 $99.93

Miscellaneous Equipment Rentals
Outdoor Sign Board

For Use on Private Property Per day $52.02 $6.76  $58.78
For Use on Township Property
(minimum of 3 days required) Per day $10.40 $1.35  $11.75
Tables and Chairs
Table (includes 0-8 chairs) Each $31.21 $4.06 $35.27
Chairs Each $3.12 $0.41 $3.53
Tents[3] Per day $520.20 $67.63 $587.83
Facilities
Arena Rentals
See Schedule “I” — Recreation

User Fee & Service Charge
Arena Parking Lot
See Schedule “I” — Recreation
User Fee & Service Charge
C & D Paul Curling Facility

See Schedule “I” — Recreation
User Fee & Service Charge

Canteen
Not for Profit/Private Per day $60.77 $7.90 $68.67
(No Equipment)
Not for Profit/Private Per day $101.29 $13.17 $114.46
Commercial Per day $151.91 $19.75 $171.66
Monthly Lease Rate Per month to be negotiated

Council Chambers
During Business Hours Hourly $78.03 $10.14 $88.17

Pavilion Rental
Private Events with Electricity Per day $104.04 $13.53 $117.57
Private Events without Electricity Per day $52.02 $6.76  $58.78
Use of Electricity Per day $52.02 $6.76  $58.78
Non-private Event

Other

Advertising
Advertising and/or signage at all Per sign, per year  $132.58 $17.24 $149.82
municipal properties and/or
facilities

1. All fees to be increased by 10% for non-resident users.
2. A $200 Deposit will be required on all facility rentals, including canteen, payable at the time of booking.
Fee to be returned once facilities rented are inspected by Township Staff and determined to be left in an

acceptable condition. If the state of facility is not acceptable, additional costs above the $200 deposit may be
applicable.

3. Facility rentals require individuals and/or organizations to obtain liability insurance at their own cost.
[1] Equipment Must Be Operated by Municipal Staff; Minimum Charge of 1 Hour (No Prorating).

[2] Prices for Excavator Rental Do Not Including Floating Fees; Fees Will Vary Depending on Contractor
Costs.

[3] Municipal Staff to setup and remove during business hours.
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